
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



,!Y',~ co. ,.. 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

L.D. 1589 

DATE: 11/29/95 (Filing No. H- 664 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "C--" to H.P. 1150, L.D. 1589, Bill, "An Act 
to Implement the Recommendations of the Productivity Realization 
Task Force" 

Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the emergency 
clause the following: 

'PARTM 

Sec. M-l. State employee participation in Productivity Realization 
Task Force study. In accordance with the Maine Revised Statutes, 
Title 5, chapter 2, a state employee may not be impeded or 
prevented from contributing to or participating in the study 
conducted by the Productivity Realization Task Force established 
in Public Law 1995, chapter 99. An employee of this State, as 
that term is defined in Title 5, section 20, subsection 1, or 
appointed executive employee, as that term is defined in Title 5, 
section 19, subsection 1, paragraph A, may not issue or 
promulgate any policy that contravenes this section.' 

Further amend the 
nonconsecutive 
consecutively. 

Part 

HOUSE 

bill by relettering 
letter or section 

Page l-LR2930(2) 

or renumber ing any 
number to read 

AMENDMENT 



~, 
d- Cb, 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "~,, to H.P. 1150, L.D. 1589 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment specifies that a state employee may not be 
prevented or impeded from contributing to the study conducted by 
the Productivity Realization Task Force. 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Representative ADAMS) 

TOWN: Portland 

Page 2-LR2930(2) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 




