

	L.D. 1589
2	L.D. 1989
	DATE: 11/29/95 (Filing No. H- 664)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "C" to H.P. 1150, L.D. 1589, Bill, "An Act
16	to Implement the Recommendations of the Productivity Realization Task Force"
18	
20	Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the emergency clause the following:
22	'PART M
24	Sec. M-1. State employee participation in Productivity Realization
26	<b>Task Force study.</b> In accordance with the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, chapter 2, a state employee may not be impeded or
28	prevented from contributing to or participating in the study conducted by the Productivity Realization Task Force established
30	in Public Law 1995, chapter 99. An employee of this State, as that term is defined in Title 5, section 20, subsection 1, or
32	appointed executive employee, as that term is defined in Title 5, section 19, subsection 1, paragraph A, may not issue or
34	promulgate any policy that contravenes this section.'
36	Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read
38	consecutively.

M.d.S.

Page 1-LR2930(2)



	HOUSE AMENDMENT "C" to H.P. 1150, L.D. 1589
2	STATEMENT OF FACT
4	STATEMENT OF FACT
-	This amendment specifies that a state employee may not be
6	prevented or impeded from contributing to the study conducted by
0	the Productivity Realization Task Force.
8	
10	SPONSORED BY:Adama
12	(Representative ADAMS)
14	TOWN: Portland
16	

R. O.S.

.

Page 2-LR2930(2)

